

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-196	Name:		
Туре:	Agendas	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	4/28/2020	In control:	Board of Aldermen	
On agenda:	6/9/2020	Final action:		
Title:	Amendment to Project Ordinance and Construction Authorization for the Broad Street Culvert Replacement PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is for the Town Council to appropriate additional funding from the Stormwater Enterprise Fund and authorize the Town Manager to execute a construction contract to complete construction for the Broad Street culvert replacement.			
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	 Amendment - Broad Street Culvert Replacement Construction, 2. Broad Street Culvert Replacement - Cost Est 			
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	lion	Result

TITLE:

Amendment to Project Ordinance and Construction Authorization for the Broad Street Culvert Replacement

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is for the Town Council to appropriate additional funding from the Stormwater Enterprise Fund and authorize the Town Manager to execute a construction contract to complete construction for the Broad Street culvert replacement.

DEPARTMENT: Public Works, Finance

CONTACT INFORMATION: Randy Dodd, Stormwater Utility Manager 919-918-7341; Ben Schmadeke, Capital Projects Manager, 919 918-7424, Arche McAdoo, Finance Director, 919-918-7439, Cary McNallan, Budget and Contracts Specialist, 919-918-7301

INFORMATION: Staff have been pursuing a culvert replacement for the 400 block of Broad Street because of the old and undersized culvert that is in poor condition, and history of impacts to the road and adjacent properties. The preliminary engineering for this project, authorized per a project ordinance on June 18, 2019, has been completed, and has included coordination with the neighboring residents. The plans include a temporary bypass that provides for continuous access to residents and service providers. A project webpage has been created, which includes a link to the construction plans.

A modification of the project ordinance to allocate an additional \$136k for construction is recommended. Staff will move forward with bidding and construction upon Council approval. Bidding will employ procedures for soliciting bids from Historically Underutilized Businesses (HUBs), including Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprises (MWBEs). Staff will also continue to coordinate with neighbors in preparation for and throughout construction.

FISCAL & STAFF IMPACT: A total of \$136k of new funding is needed for the construction phase of

the project. Staff time for project coordination will also be needed.

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the Council adopt the resolution (Attachment A) appropriating an additional \$136k for project construction from the Stormwater Enterprise Fund and authorizing the Town Manager to execute a construction contract.